MEMORANDUM
Jose "Pepe" Diaz, Chairman

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Tos Honorable Chairperson and Membgrs Date: July 12, 2022
Transportation, Mobility and Planhing
Committee

From: Jose 'Pepe’ Diaz, Chairman Re: Requested Changes to the

Transportation, Mobility and
Planning Committee Agenda

Additions

3N Substitute

221590 RESOLUTION APPROVING SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 4 TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT TA02-MR26 WITH SHIMMICK
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. AND INCREASING THE CONTRACT
CEILING BY $15,007,840 AND THE CONTRACT TIME BY FIVE YEARS
AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY MAYOR OR COUNTY MAYOR’S
DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE THE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT; AND
AUTHORIZING THE USE OF CHARTER COUNTY TRANSPORTATION
SURTAX FUNDS FOR SUCH PURPOSES [SEE ORIGINAL ITEM UNDER
FILE NO. 221452] (Transportation and Public Works)

Page 1



Honorable Chairperson
Transportation, Mobility and Planning Committee

July 12, 2022

Removed

3H

221441 RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT AWARD TO JVA
ENGINEERING CONTACTOR, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $27,042,339.46,
FOR THE PROJECT TITLED ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS TO NW 37TH
AVENUE FROM NW 36TH ST TO NW 79TH STREET (PROJECT NO.
20210093; CONTRACT NO. 20210093); AUTHORIZING THE USE OF
CHARTER COUNTY TRANSPORTATION SURTAX FUNDS FOR SUCH
PURPOSES (Transportation and Public Works)

Note: This item has been removed from the agenda as a bid protest has been
filed.

Page 2



